
BENGALURU DEPARTMENTS  

 

List of Departments and their Contact Persons  

 

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Sonali Sen Gupta Regional Director 080-22212789 rdbengaluru@rbi.org.in 

Dr. Balu Kenchappa 
RBI Ombudsman 080-22277660 bobengalurureply@rbi.org.in  

Ms. A. Sivagami 
CGM (Samadhan, HR 

Operations Division) 
080-22217706 cgmsamadhan@rbi.org.in 

 

  

 RD's Secretariat    

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri M. Sasidharan PS to RD 080-22117970     rdbengaluru@rbi.org.in 

Shri Kirana Chandra Parida PS to RD 080-22117970     rdbengaluru@rbi.org.in 

  

 

 

 

 Human Resource Management Department  

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Siladitya Biswas GM 080-22117970 sbiswas@rbi.org.in  

Ms. Shailaja Praveen Kademani DGM 080-22180353 
shailajasajjan@rbi.org.in  

Shri Senthil R AGM-Admin 080-22180341 
senthilr@rbi.org.in 

Shri Anton Paul Solomon AGM-Personnel 080-22180231 
anton@rbi.org.in 
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 Banking Departme nt  

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri A. K. Pathak DGM 
080-22270102 anandpathak@rbi.org.in  

 

 Consumer Education and Protection Cell   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Sunanda Batra GM 080-22211437 sunandabatra@rbi.org.in 

Shri Quazi Fazal Ahmad AGM 8022180357 
qfahmad@rbi.org.in 

  

 

 Central Establishment Section (CES)   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Siladitya Biswas GM 080-22117970 sbiswas@rbi.org.in  

Ms. Shailaja Praveen Kademani DGM 080-22180353 
shailajasajjan@rbi.org.in  

 

 

Department of Supervision  

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Priya C Appukkuttan            GM-in-Charge 080-22121106 
cpriya@rbi.org.in  

Shri Jayaprakash N GM 080-22243733 
njayaprakash@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Meenakshi Gad GM 
080-22291836 meenakshiseshagiri@rbi.org.in  

Ms. Sailaja Rani Jampala GM 080-22180337 
jsrani@rbi.org.in  
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Ms. Lipi Parija 
DGM 080-22243744 

lipi@rbi.org.in  

Shri Dhayananth Vijaya Ragunath  

C               
DGM 080-22180356 

cdvragunath@rbi.org.in  

Ms. Shanmugapriya S  DGM 080-22117974 
shanmugapriyas@rbi.org.in  

  

Depa rtment of Economic Policy & Research   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Sunanda Batra GM   sunandabatra@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Madhuchhanda Sahoo 
Manager 080-22180170 

msahoo@rbi.org.in 

  

 De partment of Information Technology Cell   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Rajesh Ranjan Tiwari 
DGM 080-22219684 rrtiwary@rbi.org.in  

Shri Santhosh V  
Manager 080-22180416 santhoshv@rbi.org.in 

  

 

 

 

Department of Statistics & Information Management  

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Sunanda Batra GM   sunandabatra@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Lekshmi O Assistant Advisor 080-22180180 
lekshmio@rbi.org.in  
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 Estate Department   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Siladitya Biswas GM 080-22117970 sbiswas@rbi.org.in  

Shri Rajesh Ranjan Tiwari 
DGM 080-22219684 rrtiwary@rbi.org.in  

  

 Foreign Exchange Department   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri R. Karthikeyan  GM 080-22212339 rkarthikeyan@rbi.org.in  

Shri V. Hariprasad 
DGM 080-22180283 vhariprasad@rbi.org.in 

  

  

 Financial Inclusion and Development Department   

Name   Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri R. Karthikeyan       GM 080-22212339 rkarthikeyan@rbi.org.in  

Shri V. Hariprasad 
 DGM 080-22180283 vhariprasad@rbi.org.in 

  

 

 

 Fraud Monitoring Group   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Anita Mehta 
DGM 080-22180130 anitamehta@rbi.org.in 
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 Issue Department and Cash Department   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Ram Kumar C. S. GM 080-22215387 
ramkumarcs@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Ashitha Karkera DGM (Ops) 080-22217680 
akarkera@rbi.org.in  

Shri Ramagowda Mepodadka 
AGM- Treasurer 080-22180530 mramagowda@rbi.org.in  

  

  Legal Cell    

Name   Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Madhav Narayanrao Kale 
                   

ALA 080-22180280 madhavkale@rbi.org.in  

 

 

 Office of RBI Ombudsman   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Ms. Nidhi Agarwal Deputy RBI Ombudsman 080-22180222 bobengalurureply@rbi.org.in  

Shri Maninder Singh Saluja PS to RBI Ombudsman 080-22180221 bobengalurureply@rbi.org.in  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Protocol & Security Cell   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Captain Bikash Koley AGM 080-22180270 bikashkoley@rbi.org.in  
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 Rajbhasha Cell   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Siladitya Biswas GM 080-22117970 sbiswas@rbi.org.in  

Shri Amar Nath 
AGM 080-22180140 amarnath1@rbi.org.in  

  

  

 Samadhan, HR Operations Division   

Name  Designation  Phone No.  Email  

Shri Subhransu Kumar Rout 
DGM 

080-22180475 
subhransurout@rbi.org.in 

Shri Balaji N 
DGM 

080-22180460 
nbalaji@rbi.org.in 

Ms. Manasa Gurusiddaiah PS to CGM 080-22217706 cgmsamadhan@rbi.org.in 
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